

PAGE 1 of 1			BID TAB OF QUOTES FOR BID OPENING 6/17/2021 C.H. 135 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT – OPWC NO. DIY12 MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		KARVO COMPANIES 4524 HUDSON DRIVE STOW, OHIO 44224		THE SHELLY COMPANY 8920 CANYON FALLS BLVD. SUITE 120 TWINSBURG, OH 44087		CHAGRIN VALLEY 17290 MUNN ROAD CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO 44023		PERK COMPANY 8100 GRAND AVENUE CLEVELAND, OHIO 44104		RONYAK PAVING 14376 N. CHESHIRE ST BURTON, OHIO 44021		CROSSROADS 13421 HAWKE ROAD COLUMBIA STATION, OHIO 44028		KOKOSING 6235 WESTERVILLE RD WESTERVILLE, OHIO 43081	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL			
254	37695	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing at 2% Cross Slope	\$1.25	\$47,118.75	\$1.35	\$50,888.25	\$1.00	\$37,695.00	\$1.00	\$37,695.00	\$1.35	\$50,888.25	\$1.50	\$56,542.50	\$1.25	\$47,118.75	\$2.00	\$75,390.00	\$1.20	\$45,234.00			
253	253	Cu. Yds.	Pavement Repairs – 4" Average Depth	\$200.00	\$50,600.00	\$180.00	\$45,540.00	\$230.00	\$58,190.00	\$180.00	\$45,540.00	\$185.00	\$46,805.00	\$180.00	\$45,540.00	\$265.00	\$67,045.00	\$190.00	\$48,070.00	\$235.00	\$59,455.00			
632	1	Each	Furnish & Install Detector Loops Per Plan Complete in Place	\$4,142.50	\$4,412.50	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00			
Spec.	160	L.F.	Stress Absorbing Membrane (Pave Prep)	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00			
448	1,832	Cu. Yds.	1.75" 448 Type 2 Intermediate Coarse Asphalt	\$140.00	\$256,480.00	\$130.00	\$238,160.00	\$120.00	\$219,840.00	\$115.00	\$210,680.00	\$140.00	\$256,480.00	\$122.00	\$223,504.00	\$120.00	\$219,840.00	\$131.00	\$239,992.00	\$140.00	\$256,480.00			
209	5.96	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,050.00	\$6,258.00	\$700.00	\$4,172.00	\$725.00	\$4,321.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,940.00	\$250.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,536.00	\$375.00	\$2,235.00	\$700.00	\$4,172.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,900.00			
448	1,309	Cu. Yds.	1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Coarse Asphalt	\$160.00	\$209,440.00	\$150.00	\$196,350.00	\$160.00	\$209,440.00	\$155.00	\$202,895.00	\$140.00	\$183,260.00	\$159.00	\$208,131.00	\$165.00	\$215,985.00	\$172.00	\$225,148.00	\$189.00	\$247,401.00			
448	72	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt for Driveways, Complete in Place	\$190.00	\$13,680.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$160.00	\$11,520.00	\$375.00	\$27,000.00	\$140.00	\$10,080.00	\$250.00	\$18,000.00	\$250.00	\$18,000.00	\$255.00	\$18,360.00	\$189.00	\$13,608.00			
407	7,540	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/S.Y.	\$2.25	\$16,965.00	\$2.00	\$15,080.00	\$2.25	\$16,965.00	\$1.50	\$11,310.00	\$2.00	\$15,080.00	\$2.00	\$15,080.00	\$2.00	\$15,080.00	\$2.75	\$20,735.00	\$1.80	\$13,572.00			
617	1,107	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (3" Depth)	\$40.00	\$44,280.00	\$28.00	\$30,996.00	\$33.00	\$36,531.00	\$30.00	\$33,210.00	\$30.00	\$33,210.00	\$30.00	\$33,210.00	\$45.00	\$49,815.00	\$45.00	\$49,815.00	\$17.50	\$19,372.50			
614	8.94	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 1	\$950.00	\$8,493.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,834.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,834.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,834.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,834.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,834.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,834.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,069.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,834.00			
643	2.98	Miles	Yellow Polyester Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$2,300.00	\$6,854.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,854.00	\$2,276.00	\$6,782.48	\$2,276.00	\$6,782.48	\$2,280.00	\$6,794.40	\$2,276.00	\$6,782.48	\$2,276.00	\$6,782.48	\$2,276.00	\$6,782.48	\$2,276.00	\$6,782.48			
643	5.96	Miles	White Polyester Painted Edge Line, Class 1	\$1,850.00	\$11,026.00	\$1,715.00	\$10,221.40	\$1,715.00	\$10,221.40	\$1,715.00	\$10,221.40	\$1,720.00	\$10,251.20	\$1,715.00	\$10,221.40	\$1,715.00	\$10,221.40	\$1,715.00	\$10,221.40	\$1,715.00	\$10,221.40			
643	80	L.F.	24" White Polyester Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00			
623	8	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z with 2965A Box Cover	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$725.00	\$5,800.00	\$142.00	\$1,136.00			
611	2	Each	Sanitary Manhole Adjusted to Grade	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00			
623	8	Each	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$740.00	\$5,920.00			
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$32,310.12	\$32,310.12	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$46,049.37	\$46,049.37	\$21,150.00	\$21,150.00	\$39,818.00	\$39,818.00			
<b>Grand Total</b>					<b>\$730,847.25</b>		<b>\$663,895.65</b>		<b>\$668,000.00</b>		<b>\$668,407.88</b>		<b>\$686,772.85</b>		<b>\$709,781.38</b>		<b>\$729,206.00</b>		<b>\$750,704.88</b>		<b>\$753,664.38</b>			